Applicant has invoked Clause 38 of the DA. It has not invoked Clause 32

of the PAAA. Relevant part of the invocation notice dated 28 July 2025

reads thus: 

In view of all that is stated herein above my client calls upon you'll to

pay  the  total  amount  of  Rs.  13,13,46,245/-  (Rupees  Thirteen  Crore,

Thirteen Lakh, Forty Six Thousand, Two Hundred and Forty Five Only)

within the period of 7 days from the receipt of this notice failing which

my client will be compelled to take further legal recourse as available to

him  as  per  the  law.  Should  you  not  accept  this  claim,  my  client

invokes the clause 38 of the Development Agreement 02/07/2025